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P2 UNIT 01
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P2 UNIT 02
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P2 UNIT 03

A3
3 BEDROOM

207.25

212.38

419.63
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P2 UNIT 04
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A3
3 BEDROOM

171.63

134.81
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OPTION 01



P2 UNIT 05
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P2 UNIT 06
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1 BEDROOM

82.16

87.69
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P2 UNIT 07

A3
2 BEDROOM

126.98
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2.95 X 3.65

LIVING ROOM
3.50 X 4.40
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TERRACE DECK 
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DINING ROOM
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5.40 X 12.55

BAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDS



P2 UNIT 08

A3
2 BEDROOM

127.05
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253.01
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P2 UNIT 09

A3
3 BEDROOM

172.66
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KITCHEN
2.65 X 3.00

 DINING ROOM
4.40 X 2.45

LIVING ROOM
4.40 X 3.70
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P2 UNIT 10
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P2 UNIT 11
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131.77
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P2 UNIT 12
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P2 UNIT 13
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P2 UNIT 14
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LEVEL 03 UNIT 01
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2 BEDROOM

132.51
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1.40 X 2.90
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2.10 X 2.70
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2.10 X 2.70

MASTER BEDROOM 
4.30 X 4.50

BEDROOM 2
3.60 X 4.55
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2.00 X 4.10

TERRACE 
6.75 X 2.10

DINING ROOM
5.95 X 2.30
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FOYER
3.00 X 1.40

LIVING ROOM 
3.60 X 4.15

TERRACE 
2.10 X 4.15

ENTRANCE

POWDER ROOM 
1.95 X 1.70

BATHROOM
3.70 X 1.55

BEDROOM
4.40 X 3.75

BAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDS



LEVEL 03 UNIT 08

A3
2 BEDROOM

127.11

12.64

139.75

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

1368

136

1504

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA

TOTAL AREA

R

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

P2

P1

GF

KEY PLAN ELEVATION

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

123

4 5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

STR/PUP/DP/15062023

A
1

A2

A3

A4

N

B
EA

C
H

 V
IL

LA
S

TERRACE 
4.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.40 X 3.50

DINING ROOM 
4.40 X 2.65

KITCHEN 
2.70 X 2.80

ENTRANCE

BATHROOM 
2.15 X 2.75

LAUNDRY
1.00 X 1.35

W.M

FOYER 
1.40 X 2.95

CORRIDOR
3.60 X1.20 

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
 

1.1
0

 X
 4

.9
0C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
 

1.2
0

 X
 2

.9
5

D.W

POWDER 
ROOM 

2.00 X 1.50

BEDROOM 
3.45 X 4.55

MASTER BEDROOM 
3.85 X 4.45

MASTER BATH 
3.35 X 2.95

W.I.C
2.60 X 2.90

BAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDS



LEVEL 03 UNIT 09

A3
2 BEDROOM

126.93

12.64

139.57

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

1366

136

1502

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA

TOTAL AREA

R

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

P2

P1

GF

KEY PLAN ELEVATION

STR/PUP/DP/15062023

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

123

4 5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

STR/PUP/DP/15062023

A
1

A2

A3

A4

N

B
EA

C
H

 V
IL

LA
S

TERRACE 
4.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.40 X 3.50

DINING ROOM 
4.40 X 2.65

KITCHEN 
2.70 X 2.80

ENTRANCE

BATHROOM 
2.05 X 2.75

LAUNDRY
1.00 X 1.35

W.M

FOYER  
1.40 x 2.95

CORRIDOR
3.60 X1.20 

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
 

1.1
0

 X
 4

.9
0 C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
 

1.2
0

 X
 2

.9
5

D.W

POWDER 
ROOM 

2.00 X 1.50

BEDROOM 
3.45 X 4.55

MASTER BEDROOM 
3.85 X 4.45

MASTER BATH 
3.35 X 2.95

W.I.C
2.60 X 2.90

BAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDS



LEVEL 03 UNIT 10

A3
3 BEDROOM

172.20

15.49

187.69

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

1854

167

2020

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA

TOTAL AREA

R

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

P2

P1

GF

KEY PLAN ELEVATION

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

123

4 5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ENTRANCE

MAID BED
1.75 X 2.95

MAID BATH
1.60 X 1.60

POWDER
ROOM

1.70 X 1.60

FOYER 
1.50 X 1.80

LAUNDRY
1.30 X 1.45

MASTER 
BATHROOM 
4.25 x 2.50

MASTER BEDROOM 
4.30 X 5.65

BEDROOM 2 
3.60 X 4.35

BEDROOM 1 
3.45 X 4.35

W.I.C
3.90 X 2.00

W.M

CORRIDOR
1.60 X 1.10

CORRIDOR 
4.00 X 1.20FAMILY SITTING 

3.50 X 4.25

DINING ROOM 
4.40 X 2.45

BATHROOM 
3.75 X 1.55

TERRACE 
4.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.40 X 3.70

KITCHEN 
2.65 X 2.85

D.W

STR/PUP/DP/15062023

A
1

A2

A3

A4

N

B
EA

C
H

 V
IL

LA
S

BAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDS

OPTION 1



1 . 0

1 .49

18 .

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

18

1 7

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA

TOTAL AREA

R

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

P2

P1

GF

KEY PLAN ELEVATION

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

123

4 5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

A
1

A2

A3

A
4

LEVEL 0  UNIT  

A3
3 BEDROOM

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
  

  

B
E
A

C
H

 V
IL

L
A

S

N

BAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDSBAY RESIDENCES DUBAI ISLANDS
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2.65 X 3.00
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4.40 X 2.45

LIVING ROOM
4.40 
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3.45 X 4.55
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3.60 X 4.55

FOYER
1.50 X 2.95
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4.40 X 2.05
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CORRIDOR
 7.40

CORRIDOR
1.20 X 2.85
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SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

1426

263

1689

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA
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STR/PUP/DP/15062023
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1

A2

A3

A4

N

B
EA

C
H
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S

ENTRANCE
POWDER

ROOM
1.60 X 1.80

LAUNDRY
1.10 X 0.80

MASTER 
BATHROOM 
3.55 X 3.05

MASTER 
BEDROOM 
3.55 X 4.20

BEDROOM 
4.35 X 3.65

W.I.C
2.20 X 3.00

W.M

CORRIDOR 
1.85 X 2.30

CORRIDOR 
5.20 X 1.20 

CORRIDOR 
1.20 x 2.15

BATHROOM 
2.45 X 2.10

TERRACE

8.10 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
3.40 X 5.85

DINING ROOM 
1.80 X 5.85

KITCHEN 
2.70 X 4.55 D.W

TERRACE
3.60 X 1.60
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 02
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1 BEDROOM

83.46

10.18

93.64

SQ.M.

SQ.M.
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C
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CORRIDOR
3.90 X 1.80

LAUNDRY 
0.80 X 1.80

CORRIDOR 
1.15 X 2.00

D.W

W.M

KITCHEN 
2.80 X 2.45

DINING ROOM 
2.40 X 4.15

FOYER
3.00 X 1.40

LIVING ROOM 
3.70 X 4.15

TERRACE 
2.10 X 4.20

ENTRANCE

POWDER ROOM
1.90 X 1.60

BATHROOM 
3.70 X 1.75

BEDROOM
4.40 X 3.75
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 03
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92.71

27.88

120.59

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.
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POWDER
ROOM

1.90 X 1.50

LAUNDRY
0.80 X 1.80

BEDROOM 
4.40 X 3.75

W.M

D.W

CORRIDOR 
3.90 X 1.80

CORRIDOR 
1.15 X 2.00

BATHROOM 
3.70 X 1.75

TERRACE  
12.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.35 X 4.15

KITCHEN 
3.90 X 2.45

DINING ROOM 
3.25 X 4.15

FOYER 
2.95 X 1.55
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 04
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182.98

29.58

212.56

SQ.M.

SQ.M.
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SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA

TOTAL AREA

R

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

P2

P1

GF

KEY PLAN ELEVATION

FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

3

4 5 6

7

8
9

10

11

12

2 1

ENTRANCE
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2.00 X 1.60

LAUNDRY
1.05 X 1.45

MAID BATH
1.60 X 1.60

MAID BED
3.20 X 1.60

D.W

M.W

CORRIDOR 
7.40 X 1.10

CORRIDOR 
1.20 X 2.95

CORRIDOR 
1.35 X 2.95

CORRIDOR 
1.35 X 4.30 W.I.C

2.80 X 2.90

MASTER 
BATHROOM 
2.60 X 2.90FOYER

1.40 X 2.90

BATHROOM 2
2.10 X 2.70

BATHROOM 1
2.10 X 2.70

MASTER BEDROOM 
4.30 X 4.50

BEDROOM 2
3.60 X 4.55

BEDROOM  1 
3.45 X 4.55

LIVING ROOM
5.95 X 3.85

KITCHEN 
2.90 X 3.85

TERRACE
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 05
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1.10 X 4.90
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1.20 X 2.90
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3.65 X 2.95

TERRACE
4.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.40 X 3.50
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2.70 X 2.90
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4.40 X 2.55

FOYER
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 06
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 07

A3
2 BEDROOM

126.9

12.64

139.54

SQ.M.

SQ.M.
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TERRACE 
4.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.40 X 3.50

DINING ROOM 
4.40 X 2.65

KITCHEN 
2.70 X 2.80

ENTRANCE

BATHROOM 
2.15 X 2.75

LAUNDRY
1.00 X 1.35

W.M

FOYER 
1.40 X 2.95

CORRIDOR
3.60 X1.20 
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 08
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TERRACE 
4.45 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
4.40 X 3.50

DINING ROOM 
4.40 X 2.65

KITCHEN 
2.70 X 2.80

ENTRANCE

BATHROOM 
2.05 X 2.75

LAUNDRY
1.00 X 1.35

W.M

FOYER  
1.40 x 2.95
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3.60 X1.20 
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 09

A3
3 BEDROOM

207.32

172.68

380

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

2232

1858

4090

SQ.FT
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SQ.FT

SUITE AREA
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TERRACE 
25.00 X 5.30

LIVING ROOM 
5.40 X 4.50

KITCHEN
3.50 X 5.85

DINING ROOM 
4.15 X 5.65

MAID BED
2.00 X 2.05

MAID BATH
1.05 X 2.05

ENTRANCE

BATHROOM 
2.45 X 2.20

BATHROOM
2.75 X 2.20

CORRIDOR 
4.50 X1.15

CORRIDOR 
4.80 X 1.15

CORRIDOR 
2.55 X 1.15

LAUNDRY
1.05 X 2.05

W.M

D.W

FOYER
1.50 x 2.40POWDER

ROOM
1.50 X 2.05

BEDROOM 2 
4.65 X 3.55

W.I.C
2.50 x 4.45 MASTER

BEDROOM
5.35 X 4.50

MASTER 
BATHROOM 
2.40 x 4.20

BEDROOM 1 
5.25 X 3.55
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 10

A3
1 BEDROOM

83.26

10.18

93.44

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.
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SQ.FT
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SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA
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N

B
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C
H
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S

CORRIDOR
3.90 X 1.80

LAUNDRY
0.90 X 1.80

CORRIDOR 
1.15 X 2.00

D.W

W.M

KITCHEN 
2.80 X 2.60

DINING ROOM 
2.50 X 4.15

FOYER
3.00 X 1.40

LIVING ROOM 
3.60 X 4.15

TERRACE 
2.10 X 4.20

ENTRANCE

POWDER ROOM 
1.90 X 1.65

BATHROOM 
3.70 X 1.75

BEDROOM
4.40 X 3.75
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 11

A3
2 BEDROOM

133.07

24.28

157.35

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

1432
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1694

SQ.FT
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SQ.FT

SUITE AREA

BALCONY AREA

TOTAL AREA
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7
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12

2 1

ENTRANCEPOWDER
ROOM

1.50 X 1.80

LAUNDRY
0.80 X 1.05

MASTER 
BATHROOM 
3.65 X 3.05

MASTER 
BEDROOM 
3.55 X 4.20

BEDROOM 
4.35 X 3.65

W.I.C
2.20 X 3.00

W.M

CORRIDOR 
5.20 X 1.20

CORRIDOR
1.20 X 2.15

BATHROOM 
2.50 X 2.10

LIVING ROOM 
2.80 X 5.85

KITCHEN 
2.70 X 4.55

DINING ROOM 
2.45 X 5.85

STR/PUP/DP/15062023

A
1
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A3

A4

 TERRACE
8.10 X 2.10 TERRACE

3.60 X 1.60

N

B
EA

C
H

 V
IL

LA
S
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1.85 X 2.30
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LEVEL 04 UNIT 12
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83.01

10.05

93.06
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SQ.M.
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3.90 X 1.80

LAUNDRY 
0.80 X 1.80

CORRIDOR 
1.15 X 2.00

D.W

W.M

KITCHEN 
3.15 X 2.40

DINING ROOM 
2.20 X 4.15

FOYER 
3.30 X 1.40

LIVING ROOM 
3.60 X 4.15

TERRACE 
2.10 X 4.20

ENTRANCE

POWDER ROOM 
1.90 X 1.55

BATHROOM 
3.70 X 1.80

BEDROOM
4.40 X 3.75
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FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
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KITCHEN 
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2.40 X 4.15

FOYER
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LIVING ROOM 
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TERRACE 
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1.90 X 1.60
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 This publication is for illustrative purposes only. Some of the images shown in the document were developed with computer graphics technology (photorealistic rendering), with reference to details of the façade and elevations, common areas, private areas and interiors of the apartments, for the sole purpose of presenting a plan for future realization and/or the
 various, potential solutions following user customization. All furniture and art are represented for marketing and rendering purposes only. For this reason, all information, descriptions and images are purely indicative and subject to change. This document has no contractual value and is not binding on the investment company that owns the rights and information

 reported. The reproduction and the partial use of texts and images is forbidden without prior authorization Rixos Residences Dubai Islands (“Project”) is not owned, developed, or sold by Rixos Consultancy FZE or its affiliates. Nakheel PJSC (“Licensee”), is independently owned and operated and is solely responsible for the ownership, development, and operation of
 the Project. Licensee uses the “Rixos” brand and certain “Rixos” trademarks pursuant to a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable and non-sublicensable license from Rixos Consultancy FZE. Under certain circumstances, the license may be terminated or revoked according to its terms in which case neither the individual residential units (“Units”) nor any part of the

.Project will be identified as a “Rixos” branded project or have any rights to use the “Rixos” trademarks. Rixos Consultancy FZE does not make any representations or guarantees with respect to the Units or the Project and is not responsible for Licensee’s marketing practices, advertising, and sales representations
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